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DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

RES, 188

PELITHE AND INPORT
VESTREN RECEIPT OF REMAINS ANT
INION BGR DIN., CHICAGO or DEPOT

DISTRIBUTION CENTER 1819 K PERSHING CRICAGO . 111. ROUTINE DAT LEITER

REMAINS CONSIGNED To:

N. J. LANHAM, FUNERAL DIRECTOR
200 NORTH WATER STREET
SPARTA, WISCONSIN

REHAINS OF THK LATK S. SGT. WILLIAN C. THURSTON, SN- 1600_6745

BEINO SHIPPED TO TOO ACCOMPANIED BY MILITART KECORT. ON TRAIN NUMBEB501-503

C&NW RR.

DUE TO ARRIVE SPARTA, WIS. 4:46 PM WED. 6 APRIL 1949

REQUEST THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE HEIT OF KIN AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTE

TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ABBIVAL. REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 20497

THOS. 0. CALL
MAJOR QMC

BAT
FILE
RECORDS ASMOTAZED

DATE 21mcy 4
NAME dubles

RARER

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the aborre-named decessed

this
(Dwo) day of april a 19496

Edward Johns.
Mourined Landay

m/sy
OMB PORN
RTV 5 MAR 1193

.. - - LF 1 APRIL 1949



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

v gab FBJ

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

NUMBER DATE
SECTION A -

3586 04237NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 15 10 48DAY MONTH YEAR

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE RILIGION

THURSTON WILLIAM C 16006745, SG 1 1 1

CEMETERY PLO1 ROW GRAWE DEPOSTION OU

ST MERE ECLISE 2 FRANCE V 6 114 63001 08cote DIST.CTR.

SECTION I - CONSIENEE AND NEXT or KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS or CONSIGNIE NAME AND ADDRESS OF HEXT OF ER

M. 00 LANHAM, FUNERAL DIRECTOR MRS. GARNET WEHRS (SISTER)
200 NORTH WATER STREET WEST SALEM, WISCONSIN
SPARTA, WISCONSIN

SECTION - DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERWA NUMBER GRADE DATE or DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

THURSTON, VILLIAM C. 16006745 S/Set 11 Hey 194A
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANZATION RIGION IDENTIFICATION "

REMAINS USAGF z. 3. CALTELLARIMPROT.
MARKER Enbalmer AND TITLE

SECTION 0 - PREPARATION DF REMIINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE or BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINE

OD Thiform Frantured alcull and manifble,
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

STONE

MINOR DISCREPANCES (Frepare Repore OMC Form 1294a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN Gessts transfer case

DATE 12 May 1948 BY 3. E.
CASKET SCALED BY (Sugnature)

M. E. in
CASKIT LOXED AND ALARSEO

All taga andverified by:

DATE 27/2/49 BY = HOURAHD IHF.
I hereby certify that oll the foregoing operations ware conducted and eccomplished under my inmediate auperviaion

and thet the report obowe is correo.
excent

1 certify that the entries on this form are = 2x T.t. IME.

opina of the en Copy No 4 - this
SIGNATURE OF ACAS INFICTOR

AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
which contains the signatures

vhose names are typed hereon,jusy
GMC nom45 1194

1253



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

10
VKRX BOLISE to CASKETINO POIST "9" ST.

OND or CONVITANCE NAME or CONVONER

TRUCK PSC. GIBBS
SIGNATURE or SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEVER DATE

N. 2. QVIC.
13/5/08 D. A. MAC KENZIE, Coot. INF. 13/6/48

1 SHIPPEO

FROM TO

CASKETING POINT st. POST UNIT
CHN OF CONVIYANCE NAME or CONVOYER

SOGATURE DF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF DATE

D. As VAC KEN2IE. dest, INF. JAM YOR Latte 7A.
3 SHIPPED

FROM TO
CHREROURG PORT NYPOR

KIND OF CONVEYANCE HAME OF CONNOTER
USAT BARKIYY JAMES S. JEFYERIES C.F.

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SOMATURE go S[CEIVER DATE

PALYOR JH. lat Lt. FA,
4 SHIPPEO

PROM 10

go Jeffure 22/2/44

KND or CONVEYANCE NAME OP CONVOYBE myoSICHATURE OF SHIPPER DATE DATEWAR 10 1949

5 SHIPPED

10

N Y P F 0608KIND OF CONVIYANCE NAME ON

TRAIN AletaDATE MONATURE OP RECEIVER artiple part

MAR 111949 for
3/15/19

soo E SHIPPEO cash developments

mom to FENDE (212166)

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYSE

SIGNATURE or DATE SGNATURE or RECDIVER DATE

1 SHIPPED

FROW to

KIND OF CONNETANCE DF CONVONER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECRIVER DANE

LEY



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

INSPIOTION

( FOR USE AT OVERSELS PORT, U.S. PORT, 1210 distribution

GILLOS EUMBER
THURSTON, William c. S SG 16006745

Ste MER3 #2

SHIPTING CASE - GEMERAL 07 SHIETING CASE (CHECK
(Cheole OVLY Discropanciea) Unan

BINISH (Exterior)

x HANDIRS

-
HELLA
HSALTH

CASKOST - COUDITION OF (Check One)
(Chock ONLY Unsatisfactory

PINESA

HAUD AMD
200

x ODOR OBL

TO

AMD SECTION

CONDITIONS OP

Mo
Yes

(Txplain)
Yes No

DHIPFING CALES

Yea Up

SHIPPING cass

Yom De

REMADES

TIME DATH OF DATS 09
Colonancy5/1/49 CHARLES J. MISSINGMAN 5/1/49 JOHN Clat LL FA

Handle nissing from case, moisture present



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

fluiced 204,97

CMI NO SPACE NOL

. - INSPECTION CHECK LIST 1140
NAME or or BACK

-
aure

THURSTON, BILLIAN c. Il P M
SARK om

S. so. 16006745 M. J. LABHAN, PUNKRAL DINECTOR
200 NORTH TATAR STRAAT
SPARTA, WISCONSIN

SHIPING CASE. GENDANL APPOARANCE of GASE(Check ONLY SATISFACTORY UNIATESPACTORY

FINISA

HANDUES

HANDLE DOLTS

STENCILING-NAME PLATE

HERLTH PERMIT MARKER

HENLTH PERMIT NUMBER OK SHolliday

/ Handle off

ANPERBANCE DF (Case Cland
ONLY UNSATISTACTORY

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING-NAME PLATE

can LOCKS

cpos OP

ROUTED THROUGH

MONTUARY GROWTING REPAIR SHOP

CONOITION or REMABG CAIRIT

SATISFACTORY VIS NO
CONFUCTION CAIKET

YES vo
CADE

VES MO
SEMPNG EXDUNGID

YIS NO

-
BANS or MORTICAS DATTE or

3/15
Adadker

02/2
CMC FORM

49
1251 QMIC Ferca

-
. -

a



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

W eat Salem, Wis

march 15, 1949

In reference to

gm. D1g-00-293
Thurston, William C.

s/ Sgt.

mere Garnet Wehrs
Thy name in spelled

thank you
Mrs Karnet Wehrs

West Salem

Wis.

Kile
yrs.

emp



CC

S MAIL CHICAGO Q. RECEIVED AIRS 06 M. 1049 D.



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

CMO/us

14 MAROH 1949

GMDIG-DD-293
THURSTON, WILLIAM c.
S/SeT.

Mas. GARNET WEHRS
WEST SALEM, WISCONSIN

DEAR MRS. WEHRS:

ACKNOMLEDOEMENT 15 MADE OF YOUR TELEGRAM DATED 4 MAROH
1949 IN WHION YOU SIGNED YOUR NAME "Mes. GANNET WENRSUD"
WEHRS. Our RECORDS IN INDICATE SPELLING OF YOUR SURNAME AS Mas. REFLECT GARNET

ORDER THAT THE REGORDS OF THIS OFFICE MAY
THE CORREOT INFORMATION, IT 15 REQUESTED THAT YOU INFORM
THIS OFFICE AS TO THE CORRECT SPELLING or YOUR SURNAME.

A SELF-ADORESSED ENVELOPE REQUIRING NO POSTAGE 18 ENCLOSED
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE IN REPLYING.

SINCERELY YOURS,

c. M. ODENWALDER
CAPT., QMC
CHIEE, ADMIN. BR.
AGR DIVISION

I Ewol:
ENV.



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

WUB280 22 COLLECT GOVT

WEST SALEW WIS MAR 4 1949 105P

CHGO QM DEPOT

AGRD

RETEL CONTROL NO 20497 SGT WILLIAM c THURSTON MY ADDRESS

WEST SALEM WISCONSIN DELIVER REMAINS TO SPARTA WIS AS

ORIGINALLY REQUESTED

MRS GARNET WEHRSUD.

255P

20497 WEHRSUD.



50481

5226 -

HECHERIEL

NEAL OVFEN DEFIAEH 10 812 VB
MELER MO soeas 201 C NAA

vess

MAR RECENED 4.11449 CHOO dn DEb01

e
CHICAGO M.P.

e
SS COFFECI 00A1



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

AG 16006745
AOR DIVL CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
1519 W. PERELING RD., CHICAGO 9. -

WESTKEN UNION
DAY LETTER DELITER AND REPORT ASY CHARGES

MRS. GARNET WAERS

WEST SALEM, WISCOMSIN

WE HAVE BREN ADVISED THAT REHAINS OF THE LATE

8 3G. WILLIAM c. THURSTOM ABE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES

OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WIBE REMAINS DELITERED TO

M.J. LANSAM, FUNERAL DIRECTOR, 200 NORTH WATER STREET, SPARTA, WISCOSSIN

PLEASE CONSIBM YOUR ORIOINAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBHIT DELITERY INSTRUCTIONS
WITRIN 40 BOURS BY TELEOB.AM COLLECT TO CHICAGO QUARTERNASTER DEPOT AGRD 1810 WEST
PERSHING BOAD CHICAGO ILLI3018, INCLUDINO FULL NAME OF DECEASED AND YOUR CORRECT
ADDRESS. YOUR REQUEST FOR CHANGE IN DELIVERY INSTHUCTION 8 AFTER 48 HOURS HAVE
ELAPSED CANNOT BE COMPLIED WITH AT GOVERNMENT EIPENSE. DELIVERY OF REHAINS WILL
BE MADE AS SOON AB PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIVED HOWEVER MANT FACTORS BETOND OUR
CON TROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY SEVERAL wrexe. AT LEAST THAEE DAYS PBIOR to SHIPMENT
OF BEMAINS ACCOMPANIED BT MILITARY ESCORT TOUN FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIKD
BY TELEGRAM OF METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION AND TIHK or ABRIVAL AND REQUESTED TO SOTIFY
YOU. IF YOU DESIBE MILITANY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU BROULD ABK LOCAL VETEBAN 8
CROANIZATIONS TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. IN REPLY REFER TO CONTROL NO. 20497

THOS. o. CALL
MAJOR, QMC

C.M.
CAPT., QMC

3 1949

NA-1 .. *E-1
Combined and Revlued
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DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

GUREAU No.

RECHEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

GRADE or NANK ARNY SEPIAL NUMBER a REPORTED PLACK OF BURTIAL DATESerform

s/sge Willim c. Thuraton, 16 006 745
Plot v, Tow 6, Carave us,
United Statea Military Camortery

15 July 1948

Ste. Merre Egline #2, France
A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D
NOTE.-The next of kin ahou'd familiarize hirsself with the contents al the "Disposision at World War II Armed Forces Dead. befora

filling out this farm. When the proper part el this form la filled out and properly signed by the next al kin it should be to the

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL. MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT WASHINGTON 25. D. C.. in the
self.addressed postage-fri envelope provided for this purpess
H you are the next of kin or autharized regresentaties of nast of kin and desina direct the of the remains, please 511 in PART I

of this form.

PART I

1, Yes, Carnet Tehre
la the ly plecine en

N° in the proger
OPLEASE - TYK OF HEXT DE KIN)

WEDOW VIDOWER SON OWEA 11 YEARS OLD DAUGHTER OVER II

FATHER NOTHER BROTHER OVER 31 YEARS OLD Y SSTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

PELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE

HANING NYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS VHICH HAVE MADE AVAILAGLE TO NC VITH RESPCOT TO THE PERTING PLACE OF THE DECERIED
ADOVE, NOM DO DECLARE THANT 11 is MY DESINC THAT THE FEMAINS plere en -** de the - the optisa Ance

1. - INTERRED IN A AMDECAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSIAS

1. DE TO THE UNITIO STATES on ANTY DR TERRITORY THEREOR fon INTERMENT ay NEXT OF KIN IN A PRTWATE CEMETERY

Mount Hope Cemetery, Sparts, Misconsin (Monroe County)
INAME AND -

, be RETURNED TO.
THE HOMELAND or THE DECEASED on NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERNENT DY NEXT or KJS IN A

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT
DF CEMETERT

4
DE METURNED TO THE UNITICO STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT is A NATIONAL CEMITERY LOCATED AT

LOCKTON or CENETERS
indionte " yeur - - at . Rocation alber Then the selected nationel are ky plasiding - **** la the bos)

YES NO

THE HANE or THE DECEADED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT CACOPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANSES a - corrections are

by the word is Mhe - belows)

The address is correct

Rjones 11-15-18

10/22/48
reem.

345 MILITARY
PNGE 1

DE kon 1144

AUG 1 1 1948
any



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

PART I (Continued)

11 om Page 1 at this flomm you have selli, Ogtien Number 2er 3 or Option Number 4 with own funeral ceremanies locatice II yeu are the naxt of kin M
other than the selected national cometery, complete one at these sections
I. AS THE NEXT or KON DO FURTHER DECLARE THANT 1 DESIPE THE REMAINS TO DE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHD HAS AGBLED TO NECEIVE THEM

LAST NAME FIRST HAME MIDOLE INITIAL 1. THE

Lanham,
Maurice J. NAMED IN PART - OF THIS

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSO

NUMBER AND STBEET CITY on TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERNITORY OR
0.5.A. CH COUNTIYY

Sparta. LAST NAME

200 N. Water St. Wisconsin.
EXPRESS OFRICE (Nearnal - TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No

RELATIONSHIP TO THE

Sparts, Nisconsin. Sparta, Winconsin. 264

on
NUMBER ANO STRDET

AS THE NENT or KIN DO FUNTHEN DECLAINE THAT - DESIRE THE NEWAINS TO et SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PUNERAL DIRDCTOR VINO HAS AGRIED
TO RECDINE THEM

FULL NAME or TUNDRAL DIFICCTOR

WHOM - UNDESSTAMD SHA

Lanham, M. J. Funeral Director Sparta,
NUNDER AND STADET enr os TOWN COUNTH OR PROVINCE STATE CR TERPITORY of

08 0.3 A

200 N. Water St. Sparta, Wisconsin,

EXPAUSE OPFICE station) TELEGRAPH TELERIONO No
128

Sparta, Nisconnin. Sparta, Wisconsin. 26h

IN CASE or EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADORESS or THE PERSON NENT IM LINE or KINSHIP AFTER NE, SSET FORTH IN THE or
MORLO VANK 11 ARMEO FORCES

LRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL ND LATIONEHIP TO

Mrs. Marie Tonstad Marid A. sister
NUMBEN AND STREET CITH on TOWN COUNTY OR PRONINCE

STATE U.S.A. OR on TERRITORY COUNTAY DF

Riveria Beach, Pazenda Maryland.

ADWARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS UPw additional Aproce - page an

I desire that this body be returned direct to M. J. Lanhan, Funeral Director,

located at 200 N. Water St., Sparts, Wisconsin although my home address

is Mest.Salen, Misconsin which is just a few miles from Sparta, Burial
If you are NOT the nest o

will be In Sparts,AS EXPLENED IN THAL DEPOSITION OF VORLO MAR " ARNED FORCES DEAD." IAM THENDXT OF KIN AND THE INDIMIDUAL AUTHORDIED To DERECT THE THIS 15 TO MOTIFE YOU THL
DISPOSITION or THESMO FEMAINS NAMED ON FAGE 1 or THI

SMOULD DE DIRECTED
1, the underuigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by - in the foregoing document are full and trueto
the best of my kmowledge and beliel NEMK

it mrs Karnel DE MERT Wehrs - -

CITREET AND NOLATIONSHIP TO THE

Mrs. Carnet Wehrs Mest Salem, Misconsin,
ca TYPEO KITY ANS STRTIO NUMICR AND STRICET

Substribed and any (wem to before the according to law by the applicast this 23 day of July

19.48 at city (or town) of West Salem county of LaCrosse and State (or Tarritory or

al

behacker*NOTE.-Page 4 ispart af the notarial attestation. 15 CATHOOC.E. Backue wotary
FORTICIAL

PAGER



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

PART II-RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY
If you Are the nest et kim and you deaine linguish your disposition authority please na in T II of this form

THA AS THE MEKT OF KIH or THE DECEASED

NAMEO IN PART OF THIS FORM. DO HEREOT RELINQUISH MY HIGHTS TO DISHECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION or THE REMAINS or THE DECEASED
THE NEKT EXISTING PERSON IN THE OREER OF ELIGIBILITY or DECEDENT'S SURNIVORS 15

LAST NAME FIRIT NAME INITIAL

TO THI DECEABER

NIMBER AND STREET CITY on TOWN STATK on COUNTSM

WINOM Il UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE AIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

COWTE

or of RM

DE MH STATE

PART III

If you NOT the next of kia authorized to direct the disposition of remaina. please 111 in PART III at this form.

THE THIS 15 TO NOTIFY YOU THAT AM NOT THE NEXT or WUN AUTHORITED TO DIALCTT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE MEMAINS or THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE is THE NEXT or AN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED

true to

LAGT NAME NAME MODLE INITIAL

to THE DECERIED

NUMDER AND STROET CITY OR TOWN STATE or COUNTRY

itery or

CANTE

CITRIET AND

-
AMB STRTD

PAGE O

loty? 1950



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

All remerka end inferti an entered here will ba considered as part Ae Notarial Attestation.

Read

IVIIII of

Rockre? till

4T 21428
PAGE 4



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

s/sgt Williaus c. Thurston, 16 006 745

Plot V, 6, Gravo 114, 15 July 1948
United Staten Military Cemptery

Ste. je, Freace

Mrs. dermet Mehre

Most Salen, Wisconnin

Dear Mre. Meloro:

The people of the United States, through the Congresa hava muthorized the
disintement and finel burtel of the dead of World Wour II. The
manter Gemerel of the has been entruated with this ancred reaponaibility
to the homared dend. The records of the indicete thet yrou my
be the relative of the deceased, vho give itte life fn the
service of his countay.

The emelosed pampleta, "Megosition of Morld IX Aanned Forcee Dend, .

and expluin the diaponition, ogtions and undeavailable to you by your Governemet. x you the nert of tetn to
the line of kinaldy as net forth in tie anclosed pemphlet, "Dimposition of

World Wour n Forces Doad," you are invited to your withes ne to

the of the em-
disposition remaino of the doconsed by completing I of the

closed form "Request for Dispoedtion of Bhould you destre to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinahip, plense complete Part II of the
encloeed forma. If you are not the next of kin, plosse complete Part III of the

enclosed form.

If you ahould elect Option 2, it is advined that no funern]
or other personal be nado until you are further notified by this
office.

VILL you please complete the anclosed forma, "Reguest foo Disponition of

and mill in the entlosed exvelope, which reguires no
potrage, within 30 days after ite recoipt by you? Its prompt return will

avoid unnecessery delaye.

Sincerely,

n. LARICION

from Major
amt

The deneral



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

OOMG FORM 309
0 APA 48 REQUEST FOR NEN LETTER OF INCUTFY
TO

or SOCTFON

PAMZLY NUAMENSANE OF DECEDENT exect. GRADE SERIAL NUMBER

William C. Thurston S/Sgt. 16 006 745

SHINE LOSHIA
CEMETENT PLOT not

USMC, St. lere Eglise 12, France V 6 114

LETFER OF TO DE SEAT 101 sister

-
+
WRS. Garnet Wehrs

ADONESS
CITH AND STATL

Weat Palen, Nisconsin
AUTHORITY LERTEA OP

Unable to locate father.

LOIGLEAK'S SNONITURE

Jolly 6-15=48



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

aj ww II GONTROL No. 20197

: REQUEST FOR (LIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT DATE

OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
Perente Side

NAME or DECIDENT Form Madulte ou SERVIDE TO as FILLIP uy CLATMANT
4/7/49

THURSTOM, WILLIAM C. ws ARMY
A

INTERMENT EXPOVIES
-M

or GRADE SORSAL NO

16006715
a

TRAMSPORTATION EXPENSES
(Narionalor Pore

INSTRUCTIONS TO TERSONS SIGNING THIS FOBM

1. This form is NOT to besigned by Funeral Director

2. Fill In as required and Sign Original Oal,
TO OFFICE OF

COPT
a Cheek Box "A" DE Tlas "B" above, not both.

25, D a

4. Check Tlox "A" when Internnent Ss S a chrilian or private ATTN: A. G.R.S.

& Chock Boo "B" when remairo are delivered to home or other place pelee to in 6 national ber post comebery.

CLAIM MAY 5 1949 CeeFILL IN THIS STATEMENT If BOX 15 CHECKED as1 certify that the eum of 75.00
was dand 0000000

paid by me from personal fends in with the
interment of the remaina of the abovenamed decedent in

oc DO - 00000004the cemetery indicated below:

(CHV) 60 Yon 000
NANDCITY,OR COUNTY: Sparta, monrol Co

- cometel mt Hope

STATE Wisconsin
RETURN POUR CORES TO or CLIMANT

MS.COMWANDING OFFICER

CHICAGO DEPOT
(Street number or RFD. City and

1819 BEST PERSHING ROAD WEST SALEM,
CRICAGO 9. ILLINOT 8 TO DECIDINT

ATTN: AGR DEVISIOM BISTKE

1112 1048

179702

is.

(DO NOT SIGN THIS!

COPY
OMC SORM 1236 or THE

REN 5 NAR 4 FORM MRE OBSOLITE



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

PART A :

1. When the remaina are delivered for Internment in a or private constery, you are

responsible fer paging all internent expenses In this you are entitled to the allow-

ance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. An amonnt not to eseed 875 is allowed by the Goversment boward setual Saternent

when final internent of the remains is in a privabe or elviliam eemebery. No allowanco is authorized

toward interment expenses when Internment is im a national DE post censtery.

3. The $75 masierum allowance by the Government toward interment expenses includes but is

not limited to the payment of one or mere of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad

station to your home, the fuseral hamo, charzh, empotery, or any other place designated by yoo;

vanlt charch services: newspoper notices: transportation for friends and relatives to and from

and the services of a funeral director.

4. by the Government In nade enly to the peram vho paid from his personal
funds the expenses of DE incident to interment in * private or cleilian cernetery. billa ure

not required to accompany this form. Any and above the $TD be boime
by the person vho incurred or paid the additional expesses.

MAY 121949

f.O., U.S.A. 12:948

PART B

1. When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to in a mational

or post eennetery, you are responsible for all additional to deliver the ressions
from that paint ba the notienal or post ecretery grave site However, you may be entitled to an

allowance for the cost of transporting the remaira from your home to the setional or post

grave aite subject to the conditions cotlized paragraph 2 below.

2. of transpectation expensies ia allawed only when the eost to the Government
to delliver the remains to you Sx 1.ESS than vhat it would have cost the Gavernment to deliver the

remaina direet to the xetional or post cersetery of final internent. Hownver, the smount which you

tua be allowed (the cest of delivery to 500 and east of dellvery by the Govern-
ment direct to the national or post constery) may not excood the amount actually expended by yoo

to deliver the to the espetery grave WHETHER os NOT YOU WILL BE
GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF TIUS REQUEST.
IN ANY EVENT YOU WIIL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE
OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

3. by the Government will anly to the person wão paid froes his per-
fundefor transpeeting the to the AR past cernetery grave site.

4. No Saterment expense allowates xinibo ia made altimotely is a national
per pout cemelery.

9.4



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

OF THE quartgemasten GENERAL OF are ARMY
SHEST

293 Thurston William C. 16006745 AMD DATE

1 a 3 4 5
No. Fron To Date Message

1 LOI Record MAT 1. As 333 card in this ense could not

Scetion Section 1948 ba insediately loonted netion has boon
E/R Br. M/A Br. taken with a view to reselving the enso

- without the 333 onrd.

Began 2. File is forvarded to your Soction

for such correction in 333 and my bo
indiented.

3. When your action has been comploted

plosso file to Mail nnd Records,

Smowidon

71507 6535

LOI
dent lister July 48

THIS POSM MILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL 7113

d Rust

7 JUL 1948



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

oq: Form
1 SEP 1946 6ge

OFFICE OF THE STER OF THK APDIY

INTEROFFICE SHISET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 5
Ile From Te Date LESSAGE

1 Chief, Chief 28 yer Necessary
Recerda L. o. D. June

Section Section 1948

R& R
R & R BF. SVEDIGAR

Br.
Mect. Div. 5198 CABRICK

DAv. 74607 74394

Records this section corrected,

Incl:

1: 293 File Thurston, William c. 6745

LOI 48

eruch

THIS TILL PIRT OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
U.S. Gevernment Frinting orfice:l946-0-706275-136



DECLASSIFIED law EO 13526

293
s/Sgt. william C. Thurston, 16 006 715
Plot V, How 6, Grave 114
USMC, St. Mere Egliso #2, France

21 June 1948

Mrs. Gamet Velurs

Weat Salon, Wisconain

Dear Mrs. Wohra:

Your letter pertaining to the remaina of your brother, the late
Staff Sergeant willian c. Thurston, has done to attention.

I wish to thank you for the information contained in your letter
concerning your father, Mr. Frank Thuruton. Our records have been
amended to allow you as the neat of kin and the person now authorised to
direct the final diaposition of the remaina of your brother.

Under separate cover we will furnish you full information regarding

the of World War II Doad Program and thore will be included a
form on which you may indicate your desires in this natter.

Please be assured of 1V continued sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

DE
RIGHARD B. COOMBS RBC
Major, QMC
Menorial Division

16
to 01 fest lister

C32 4 JUN 1948
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
NAME OF DICEBANT (Lane, GRADE SERIAL NENDER

Thurston, Willian C. S/ägt. 16 006 745
PREVIOUN BURTAL LOCATION and Countey) PLOT SRAVE

PRESENT BURTAL LOCATION and Ceuntry) PL01 ROW (RAVE

V 6 111,

USMC, St. l'ere Eglise 82, France
ADORESSEE

REDRESS State)
MRS. Carnet Mehra Nest Salem, Wisconsin

Sister
PASACRAPAS
(Sequence) ADDITIONAL DATA - MODIFICATICAS

165a

I wish to thank yrow for the information contained in your letter concernini
your father, Mr. Frank Thurston. Cur records have been amendad to show
you as the nok and the person novi authorimed to direct the final disposition
of the remains of your brother,

155%---2nd para. only.w-Under separate

166M

INITIALS DATE TYPIST INITIALS REMISNER INITUALS "ND DATE
6-15-41

OGHS FORM 1902 " *410
2) APF
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- TEP 638OQMG -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ME ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE HOUR AND DATE

1 2 4
No FROM- TO DATE MESSAGE

1 Fanily Miss 8 June 48 Forvarded for determination of mext of kin.
Corres Villiame
Branch y. N. 4 Incle:
Fam Ltr 2931 Thuretom, William C..
Section SM 16 006 745

Ltr dtd 18 May 48
Ltr dtd a June 48
Affidawit

for COOMBS 5073

2 NOW See Family 9 Discussed with Col. Accept sister, Mrs.
PC Br Ltr See June Carnet Mehre, Neat Salem, Wisconsin, 88 person to direct

Div FC Br 48 disposition of decedent'o remains.
Mica Men Div
Williams

willion
3 Inels: WILLIAIS
1. Ltr etd 18 May 48 5775
2. ltr did 2 June 48 w/offidavit
3. 293 File of Thurston, Millian c.

SM 16 006 745, St. Mere Eglise #2, T-6-114

CC1 Gapt Snedigur

/
THIS FONM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

-
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Went Salem, Wicomain,
June 2nd. 1948.

In reply refer to

QMOMF 293
Threston, Willimm C., s. M. 16 006 745
Plot V Bow 6, Orave IIII
USMC Ste. Mere Egline 2 2 Frankee

The Quartersaster Deneral,
Wanhington 25, D. C.,

Centlemen:=

I 82) writing with reference to your letter of 13 May
with reference to TV brother who in buried in the above captioned
cenetery. I answered thin letter within three days of receiving
it but an now enclosing 8 notorized statenti from our Dimtrict
Attornez which may be of somo help.

As you can see, I Am not able to furniah 8 desth
certificate but trust that this statement will be acceptable
and that his body may be returned to us.

Thenking you for your consideration, I em

Tery truly yours,

me Garnit Wehrs
Mes. Carnet Welkre,
West Salem, Wircommin.

300

*
is

NY
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AFFIDAVIS

STATE Ov wlsCONSIN
ss

COUNTY OF MONROE

Leo J. woodman being first duly sworn on onth says that ne is
now the District Attorney or Monroe County, Wisconsin, sno resices
at Sparta, Wisconain at the County seat of said County. That ne
nss been District Attorney of said County since January 1941.

Affiant personally knew Frank Thurston, wno is the lather of
the deceased veteran William C. Thurston. That the said Frank
Thurston lived in the City of oparta, County, Wisconsin,
for a number of years prior to Leptember 1942 and this arriant
was well acquainted with hin ano saw nin severai times each week.
That in september 1942 the said Frank Thurston disappeared from
nis nome and has never been heard of since saio date. An intensive
search was made Frank Thurston by the police officers 01 the City
of aparta and the Sheriff and Deputy onerifis 01 Monroe County and
no one has ever found any trace of grank Thurston. lt is the
common belier of all persons who knew hin and of nis relatives
that he is deceased and has been decessed on or about september
1942.

& death certificate can not be procurco or Frank Tnurston
nor can he be found or declared deso by any Court of this state
until seven years have elapsed from september 1942.

Frank Thurston was a widower and his wife died in the yeur
1929. The following persons are the eniloren of Frank Thurston:
Garnet Wenrs, West balem, Wisconsin; Marie Tonstad; Rivera beach
baltimore, Maryland; (Pasadena) ; Mrs. blanche Jenkins, oparts,
Wisconsin.

LeofGoodman
Subscribed and sworn to before
ne this 2nd dey of June, 1948.

Barbara be
Notary Public, Monroe
My Commission expires Nov. 20, 1949.
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may 18, 1948. 7

West Salem Wis

Dear Sir:
I do not know the presents

address of my father, mr French

Thurston the disappeared

from the home - sparth
Wisconsin in Sept. 1942

there has been no word
of his underestants since

that time. there are no

ocher frathus and the
sister names are as
follown

mrs Gamet wehrs
West Salem, Wis

age 35
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mrs marie Lousted
Riveria Beach

Baltimore, md.

age 33
mrs Blanch Jenkins

sparts Wis
age 31

I hope this information

will be of help to you
Sincerely

mere Garnet wehrs

3of
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293

of Thurston, William c., S.N. 16 006 745

Plot V, How 6, Grave 114
USMC Ste. Mare Rglise #2, France

13 May 1948

Mrs. Garnet Welcen
West Salon, Wisconain

Dear Mrs. Welcra:

The Department of the Any is endeavoring to determine the next of
kin who may be authorised to direct the final disposition of the renains
of your brother, the late Staff Sergeant Willian c. Touraton.

The Secretary of the Anny, pursuant to the authority granted hin in
Publie Lan 368, has established an order of eligibility among & docedent's
next of kin for the purposo of determining the person having the right to
designate the final resting place of his remains. Under this order of
precedence the if living, are accorded the right to nake this
deternination, the father preceding the nother, beothers over 21 years
of age in order of seniority, followed by sisters of legal age in order

of their amiority.

Since our records disclosa that your brother is survived by hin
father, and before the Department of the Any can comply with the lagal
requirements regarding the diaposition of the ramains of your borother,
it is requested that you forward to this office the persent address of
Mr. Frank Thurston as this information is not of record in our office.
If, however, he is deceased, it is necessary that his death be verified
by furnishing us with a certifiod copy of his doath certificate, together
with a lint or affidavit containing the nanos, ages and addresses of all
surviving brothers and sistera. Upon receipt of the above information our
records will be properly amended to show the peraion legally duthorized to
designate the final resting place of your brother's renain.

The official report of burial discloses that the -brother wore interrod, in a dignified and solem Plo:
6, Grave 114, in the United States Militury Cometery Sec.
France, located twrenty miles southegat of Cherbourg, France.

"
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293 Thuroton, William C., S.N. 16 006 745 13 May 19h8 (Cont*d)

Your cooperation and promptnesa in forwarding the requested document
to our office will be greatly appreciated.

May I extend my sympathy in your grast loms.

Sincerely yourn,

2 Incls. RICHARD B. COOMBS
1. Information Slip Major, quic

2. Ruvelope Monorial Division

HNE

New

2
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CONKESPONDENCE ACTION
Mame

Addressee GARNET WEKRS
Siles
kelationship

State WEST SALEM
City,State WISCONSIN '47

Date letter
Cemetery
Temporary:

Pernanent
Plot How Gr Cen. Name or No. City Country

PARAGRAPES - ADDITIONAL -- DATA - MODIFICATIONE
(sequence)

The Department of the Arny is endeavoring to determine the naxt of

kin who may be authorized to direct the final disposition of

the remains of your brother, the late s/Sgt. Millism c. Thurston.

The Secretary of the Arny, pursuant to the authority granted him in

Public Law 368, has established an order of eligibility among a decedent'a

next of kin for the purpose of deternining the person having the right to de-

signate the final resting place of his rensina, Under thes order of precedence(
parento, are

the if living, *x accorded the right to make this determination,

the dather preceding the mother, beothers over 21 years of age in

order of seniority, followed by sisters of legal age in order of sheir seniority

Since our records disclose that your brother is survived by his

father, and before the Department of the Arny can comply with the legal

requirements regarding the disposition of the remains of your brother, it is

requested that you formard to this office the present address of Mr. Frank

Thureton, If however, be da deceased, it is necessary that his desth be veri-

fied by furnishing us'with a certified copy of his death certificate,

together
with A list or affidavit containing the numeo, ages and addresses of

of all surviving brothers and sisters. Upon receipt of the above information our

Analyst Typist Reviewer Modifications Oßed

47 11117



DECLASSIFIED LAW EO 13526

records will be properly amended to show the peraon legally authorized to

designate the final resting place of your brother's remains.

34-A lat para only Plot V, Row 6, Grave 114, Ste. Mere Eglise #2,

France.

166-K

166-c
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ROUTING SLIP

TO ACTION TAKEN INITIALS DATE

IDENTIFICATION

SPECIAL CHECKERS

CONSESPONDENCE
SECTION FL 4/28

CONTROL

A-Z AND 500

PLOT MAP nHA
5/3/18

ACTION REQUIRED RENARKS

NAME Write unnt and ask
RANK

kin

for ages of Inviving
brother and sisters so

ORGANIZATION we may complete this
ITEM NO. 1 case 20 $ have 345complite
ITCM No. 2

ITEM No. 4

ITEMS Now. 5 AND s oldist luving relative
ITEM NO. ,

ITCM No. 8

since Father disappland
5 yrs. ago

mom No. ,

SUSPENSE

COMG PORM 377
seymour

-
10 DEC "
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B.7
of

or 263
35, D. c.

In Regly Refor To: Thurston. Villian c., s/Sgt.,

7A1 Ste. Mere. Eglise 43, P-T. B-6, 0-114

Date of Birth 19 September 1918

SUBJEOT: for information to of kin of
servicuma of Vorld Var II.

xe above 2020
17-28-48

TO : Director, Depondento and Benoficiarios Clains Survice

Totorant

SKBVashington 25, D. C.

Yor uso in detornimation of final disposition of runains of the

nhevo identifiod deconçof acrviceses, it is requostod that infor-
nation bo entorod on the lovor pertion of thin lottor and that one cay ei the
complutod lottur be returned to this offico.

marketfice
1 Incl: y Gill.
Involope Bajory Q10

Muzorinl Division

Dato March 11, 1948

Boun THURSTOM, Willian C.

xo 3 640 068

Information in the VA. esso file indionton bhint the daconsed sorvico-

zn by the polntivos Motod bulow.
note - A. Identiry two personn in the following ordor or proforencer

1. Midow

2. ovor 21 youra3. Fundo childrun over 23
4. Tother

3. I1 perent iu listad, state natural, stipes, edoptivo
or foutur prount,

0. If no information 1a evnilablo concorning any surviving rolit-

tives, stato

VIDON : None
(If

utatu "Nomo):
: Ene the If no, is proof of

ringo on filc?

Foster letter. : Stelln thrill 127à S. Nater Strest. Wistanain

Sister : Blanche Jankins Sparts Misconsin

L.M.Hythn
DIRNOTOR L. M. HYLTON

SERVICE Branch Offico No. 2

1-
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AIR MAIL

ow
DEPARTLENT of This

OFFICE or United General
25, D. C.

In seply wefer to: 293 Thurston, Willian c., 8/8gt., SN 16 006 745,
FA 1 Ste. Mere. Eglise

Date:
Miss Janet Neel

26 JAN 1948

Home Service Director
Midvestern Area
American Red. Crose

1709 Washington Avenue
Saint Louis 3, Missouri

Dear Miss Neel:

Tha cuarternaster General of the any nua been entrusted with the reapon-
sibility or the disinterment and final barinl of lorld far 11 deceased per-

In order to secura diaposition inatructions, all afforts to contact

the next or kin of the docedent titrough various Government Agencies
und other of the decadent'a family nave failed,

It is respactfully requested that your offico furnimit the current address
of Mr. Fronk father , wito is peflected

in his recorda of thia office as the of jous and last address
las General Delivery, Sparts, Visconsin -

in the avont you are unable to locato of as shoan above, it
is slso that this office 00 the namos, aldrossas and ra-
lutionship of any comburo of the dacadunt's Canily.marks.Bice CILL

unDivision

will Fils No. Dato: February 3, 1948

Piold inrestigation by two Gross personnel rovealoda

Finz SHIP ADress

Miss Stalla Pfaff Aunts who rsised soldier Sparta, Misconsin
after mother's death.

Mrs. Garnet Sister West Salen, Misconsin

On October 7 aunt who raised soldier returned form to GMG. Father's

address unknown. He disappeared about 5 years ago.

Janes nuel Director by a.t.

AIR MAIL
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MAIL

DEPARTLENT of Tas wey
OFTICE 07 THE distributors

25, D. C.

In defor to: 293 willian E., Mist. su
TA 1 Note. in. 2-V. Reb. 0-114

Date:

Hiss Jenet Neel
Tomo fervice Director
Nidvestern Arra
American Ted Crese
1709 Weehington Avenue
feint Teuis a. Nissourt

Tear Hiss Neel:

Tha Genaral of tive buen antrustad with the reapon-
albility of the disintement and final burial of lorld lar 11 depensed por-

In order to ascuru disposition instructions, all efforts to contact
the next or kin or the above-naued docodent tarough Various Governzions Agancies
su other neubars of the decedent's family asve Cailed,

It La reapactfully requested tast your the current address
of Hr. Trank Thurston father , who is reflected

in the records di twis office aus time or kan an unoau last address
235 General Delivery, Sparta. Visconsia .

is the evont you are unable to locata time of like aa alsom sbove, it

LS also that this office ne Purnisiso.i the addrussos and ra-
litionship of any otour of the decadent's

13 J. GILL

(Bullock) Liajor,

Diviaion
Eg

and E by. Date:

19101 invistigation by dad Cross

and
was DEPARTMENT

Diractor
AIR HAIL
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02

OP the GETERALE25, D. 0.

In Rogly Refor To: 293 Tharston. Willian as SN
Ste. Here. Tglise ju. N-T R-B. 0-114

of Date of Birth 19 Septembor 1918
SUGJEOT: Remast for inforuntion to nert of kin of above nanod

documeed of Verld Var II.

TO 1 Director, Depondunte and Bunoficiarlos Clains Sorvine
Votornuse
Vashingtom 35, D. C.

Yor 1100 in detormination of finnl dicyosition of rummine of the
iduntified deconsod surviceman, it is requestod that eppreprinto infor-

zation be entored on the lowor portion of thin lottur that omo . the
lottur bo roturnial to this offico.

11
1 Incl: MADK J. GILL meInvolope
(Bulleck) Divicion

Dato
Totornn'o

XC

Information III the VA filo indientes that the doconned corvico-

ann edervizod be the rolatives listod bolow.
1078 - d. thro porsonn in the following ordon or proforencer

1. Vidow
2. Malo childrum avue 31 yeors
3. Tomale childron ovur to youro
4. Inther

a
B. If parcest in licted, stato whothom natural, stop", indoptivo

or foctur

N
0. If no information is concorning any surviving rolte

sivou, ntito

Relationshin;

VIDON :
(If notos

state :: Ene cho tommerice? If no. in proof of

ringe on filo?

:

:

DIRIOTOR
SEHVICK

(Address)
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BUDGET BURIDAU No.

REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAMUS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME ARMY SERIAL ANO REPONTED PLACE or BUITIAL

4/6
B/Rgt. Willinm c. 16 006 745
Plet v, Rew 6, Grave 114, 26 Sepbeuber 3947
United Btates Militery Demerbery

Ste Merro Prence

May
A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B 0

nest of kin should famifarica with the costests af the parollet "Dispesition al World War II Arreed Forces Dand," before
this form When the proper partaithia form is filed out and properly signed by the nast at kin, it should le neumed la the

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION WAR DEPARTMENT. WASHINGTON 25. D. c. in the
self.addressed postage- free envelope provided for this parpese

If you are the next of kin or autharized representation of next of kin and deaire to direct the disposition of the remaina, please na in PART I

el this form

PART I

Stella E. Pfaff Plome indicate la the decessend by -1, DE the
ow TYPE NAME DF NEET OF KM

WOOW son OVER: = YEARS OLD DAUGHTEN OVER II YEARS CLD

FATHER MOTHER BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD SISTER OVER 11 YEA/S OLD

RELATIONGHIP OTHER THAN ADOVE Aret but acted as mother to the deceased

MANTING MYSOLF VITH THE OPTIONS NHICH HAVE - MADE TO na WITH to THE FIPAL PENTING PLACE of THE DECEASED
DESPONATED NOVE NOW DO DECLARE IT E NY DESINC THAT THE FEMAINS Pome plece " "X" de the des apposité the option pas

1. RE INTERRED IN A PERMASENT AMERICAN MILITARY COMETERY OVERSOAS

2 BE NETUBNED TO THE LINITED STATES DE PORSESSION OR TERRITORY THORDOF FOR INTEANENT NEKT OF RIS in A PRENWTE CEMETERY

Haunt Hope at Sperts, Wisconsinor

3 BE RETUFINED TO THE HOMELANO OF THE 03 MEXT OF KIN. FOR INTORMENT DY NENT or KJN IN A

PRIVATE LEMETERY LOCATED AT.

A - PRETURNED TO THE LINITED SENTES POR FISAL INTORMENT IM A NATIONAL COMETOTY LOCATED AT
or SATIONAL SOLECTUX

(Pinare indicate of gear - religione - - Meas en by en -X* de the proper õos)
YCS NO

note SAME or THE DECEASTO THE NIMMER AND GRADE ARE CORROCT EXCETT FOR THE TOLLOMING CHANGER (M AS conventiena an

fin la the - in the space

Tather Frenk Thurston dissapeared in 19%,3 had has boen to have been

dead. Sisters of the deceased and the Aunt neted as nother to the deceased

soldiem have struct that Stells Pract 18 the proper person to arrange 100 the
sturn and burdy the deceased solddor who will be broide his oin mother.

345 torm dates regulyri FILE

lister 2 appear 3 3amgNome suggerly

COMG rem 345 MILITARY- NON 1941
Acceptance Section
Fenally Contom. Branch

andlin
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PART I (Continued)
the nest ef kin and y

If en Page 1 et this form per have selectei Outen Number 2 or 3. or Option Number 4 with fumeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cernetery, compleite one of these sections.

1. AS THE NENT of KIN DO FURTHER DECLARE THANT - DESIRE THE TO DE SENT TO THE FOLLONING PERSON VHO HAS ASREEO TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME INITIAL THISFORM
PORSON

NUMBER AND STREET CITN on TOWN COUNTY on STATE OR TERRITORY ai
U.S.A.

ENPRESS OFFICE TELEGAMPH ADDRESS TOLEPHONE No
TO THE

OR I. AS THE NEXT or KIN DO FURTHER DECLARE THANT - DESIRE THE REMAINS TO DE SENT TO THE FOLLOVING FUNDAM, DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREDO

TO THEM
FILL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR SHALL

N. J. Lanham

NUNBER AND STRICET CITY OR TOWN COUNTE OR PRONINGE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S.A., OR COUNTAY

North Vater St. Sparta Misconnin

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearcer TELESPAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No

Sparta, Wisconain Sparta, Wisconsin 2611

INCASE OF EMERSENCY THE SAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSION NEKT IN LINE OF KINGHIP WETER NC. ASSET TORTHIN THE PANPHLET.

WORLO WAR II A/IMEO FORCES DEAD. E

LAST NAME NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
PIII TOVEHRS

Mrs. Oamen (Alfred) Mehres Mrs, Darnet
(lies. Alfred) Sister

NIMBER AND STREET CITY or TOVIN COUNTY OR STATE on orU. 5.8 OR COUNTRY
Weat Salom La Crosas Wisconsim

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTINUCTIONS additional - pase 6°

If you are NOT the mext el kin

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, OF VORLO ANK 11 ARMED FORCES DEAO." AM THE or KIN AND THEINDIMIDUAL AUTHORIZED THC THIS II TO MOTITY YOU THAT

DISPOSATION OF THE SAJD N=MED ON PASE: DE THIS FO
SHOULD DE DIABOTED

1, the undersigned, DD SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by ne is the faragaing document are full and to
the bast of my knowledge and beligi. LAST

stella staff 1273 South Water St.

Stalls
Sparta, Misconsin

DF NEST OF - TO THE

11:38 Stelln Pent Sparta, Misconsin

FANK -
RITY ANE STREIT

and duly avom to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 7th day al

19 city (or of Sparts , county of or

Diatrict) of

Hall and State (ar TerritoryChildren
Notary Public,

*NOTE.-Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

Mor 20, 19503 16 UNCAL

COPRIDAL TILLE

-
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PART II-RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY
If yeu are the mest et kin and you deaire to relinquish yeur disposition autherity. please 68 in PART II of this form.

L. THE AS THE MENT OF HIN OF THE DECEASED
INSANT

NAMEO IN PART - or THIS FORM. DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRDET THE FINNL DISPOSITION OF THE REMHING OF THE DECEASED

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBLITY OF DECEDENT'S IS:

LAST NAME FLRST NAINE MEDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASEO

NUMBER AND STREET eny os TOVIN STATE on COUNTRY

WHOM 1 UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE BIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

IDATE)

OF HEXT OF KIN ME

(AAME PRINTLO OR ANO

PART III

1H you are NOT the nast al kin authorieed to direct the disposition of remains, slease 121 la PART III al Wis farre,

THINIS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT AM NOT THC NEXT or KIN AUTHORIZEO TO DIRECTTHE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS or THE DECEASED
NAMEO ON PAGE or THIS FOMM. THE FOLLOWING PERION, TO THE DEST OF MY KNOWLEDOS " THE NEXT OF MJN TO WHOM THIS FORM

%HOULD DE DIRECTEO

NAME MIDOLE INITIALLAST

RELATIONGHIP TO THEODCEASED

NUMBER AND STRRET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTAY

GAVE

ONTRIET AND

CHASEL HENTER - dam MP STHTE)

PARK a
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

All remerka and informetion entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

1947

V 100

. . envor
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grus
293

s/agt. William c. Thurston, 16 006 745

Flot v, Row 6, Crave 114, 26 Septmber 1947
United States Militery Comotery
Ste Here Nglise, 22, Treace

Mr. Frank Thureton
General Delivory
Sparte, Wiscommin

Dear Mr. Thurston:

The people of the United States, through the Cengross have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroie dead of Vorld Var II. The Quarter-
master General of the Anny has been entrusted with this encred reponmibility
to the honored dead. The records of the Var Department indicate that you my
be the nescest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the

service of hie countary.

The enclomed pamphleta, "Disposition of Werld war II Jorned Forces Dead,"
and "American Coneteries," explain the disposition, options and services mose
available to you by your Government, If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinnhip as set forth in the enclosed pamphiet, "Diaposition of
Verld Mar II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to expreea your vishes sa to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains. Should you desire to rolin-
quish your righte to the next in line of kinnhip, plense complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the

enclosed form.

If you mhould elect Oybion 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangemente
or other peracnal arrongements be made until you are further notified by this

office,

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of

Remning" and mail in the enclomed envologe, vhich requires no
postage, after its receint by you? Ita return will
avoid

th for within 30 delaye. days

Sincerely,

Tnels. THOMAS 3.
Najor General
The Quartermater General

orj
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a

15 August 1946

Mr. Frank
General Dolivery
Sparta, Wisconain

Doar Mr. Thuraton:

The Max Dopartments in most desirous that yrou be furnialied
information rogarding the buarial location of your son, the late

Staff Sergoant Willian c. A.S.N. 16 006 745.

The recorda of this office disclose that hio remaino are in-
terred in the U. B. Militery Comobery Ste. Meare Eglise plot v,
row 6, grave 114. You my be that the identification and in-
termant have boom accomplishod with fisting dignity and solommity.

This cometery is located twonty mileo southeast of Chorbourg,
France, and is under the conatant care and aupervision of United
Statee military personnel.

The Var Department has now been authorized to comply, at Gorrern-
mont expenso, with the foanible wishou of the next of kin regarding
final internant, horo or abgroad, of the remaino of your loved one.
At a laser date, this office vill, without any action on your part,
provide the next of kein with full information and solicit hie detail-
od desiros.

Please accepts ay sincero in your groat lone.

Sinceroly youro,

Jeu
EM/2

T. B.
Majox Genoral

The Quartormator Genornl
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of
lot Ind.SPQTG 293 Thurston, willian c. s. N. 16006745

ABF, D. e: 23 November 1945

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. c.

Forwarded for reply to 80 much thereof as pertains to your office.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

JANES L. PRENN
1 Incl Major, GMC
ey ltr e/d Assistant

114

n
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1272 & water st

sparta
Wiscousin

Bct 12: 1944
Guarter master general

487Washingtone
C.

grutleneu
ur hore bern informed by

may will D Taylor major general

u S 9 commending
that by writing to you.

you could
give use all details concerning

placr of burial of
staff argant William C. Thurstore

16006745.
Hilled in normandy Trance

gune 24 = 19440
since his father Frank Thurstore

her term missing for only two years

and l here stood in flour of a
mother to $ 1 segrent William c Thursday

B. R attached
11/17/44 C.B.
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since his mother death.
I f greatly apperiate all

information you could give
Thanking you.

Respectfully

(driss) Stella off

NOTSTALO

e
P. . the of
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10-12-1945
sparte

Wiscousen
Offer of Quartermastra general Box 94.

off

Washington D.C. 25

gentlanure 293
my nefahrow s/sg. 7. William 16006745 C.Thurstone

Hg of the Co / st Bn 502 Pra Inf
A P.O 472 90 Posit master

new york n. y.
was killed in normandy norm ferance are

24 day of june 1944.
of you have a record of his drath. just
what happened to here would your be
so kind to but me know by citure mail

would be garilly apperiated
any information you could give me

I thank you. .
Respectfully jours

miss still staff.



(mb VA A
" A
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sporo 293
Thurston, William c.
s. N. 16006745

itAddress Reply ToTHE GENERAL
23 liovember 1945

Attentions liemorial Division

Miss Stella Pfaff
Box 94
Sparta, Wisconsin

Dear Miss Pfaff:

is made of your letter requesting information regarding
your nephew, the late Staff Sergeant William C. Thurston.

For informition regarding the circunatances surrounding the death of
your nephes, a copy of your letter has been forwarded to The Adjutant General,

D. c. for a direct reply to you.

The official report of burial shows that the remains of your nephew vere
originally interred in the United States Military St. Martin, France,
but were later disinterred and moved to anore suitable site vhere constant

your of the are grave be assured by field, The renadus
care can our Forces in the ofnephew now interred in the United States Military Conntery 02, St.
liero relise, France, Plot V, Row 6, Grave 114. This conntery is loented up-

six miles north and esst of Carentan and twenty-one miles south-
east of Cherbourg, both in France.

FOR THE QUARTERILASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

JACES L. PREND
Major, QMC
Assistant

23

JRB

mp
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SPQTO 293
Thurston, William c.
16 006 745

22 August 1945

100
Miss Stolla A. Pfarf
127] Water Street
Sparta, Wisconain

Dear Mian Pfaff:

Acknowlodguant is nade of your lestor requesting the resurn of the
remaina of your naphew, the late Staff Sergeant William c. Thurston.

it the outbroak of the war 1t bogans necessory to adopt the policy
that the ressina of our military personnel, who die at stations outaide
the United Statos, sholl be interred locally until after the consation
of hostilities, and rezain buried there until such tima as

nomn return. A notation
bacoso avnilable for their hes boen appropriate made on

the official recorda that it la your desiro to have the remsins of your
nephem returned to the United States, if possible, for final interment.
At the proper time, the legal next of kin will be contacted by thin office
in order to obtain thoir wishes regarding the final disposition of the
remains.

The official report of inturment chown that the reasing of your
nephew were interred in the United States Military Cometery, St. Martin,
France, Plot 6, Row 2, Grave 34. With reference to other larger cities
the approxinate location of St. Martin, France is six miles north of
Carentan and ten miles southemst of Valognas, both in France.

This office regrets, sincerely, the delay in answering your letter

and to extend its deepest sympathy in the loss of your nephew.

FOR THE QUARTEAMASTER GANERAL:

Sinceraly yours,

flatJe; ARTHUR L.
year

COP
Colonol, QIC
Assistant
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6-12-1945
spar

Wisememorial Branch.
quantements generals office

War Department
washing tore 9.c.

genilleneus.
Would you kind lil mr know

if any anany emits hor here mede as yet,

about bring ing back ehr soldiers, that

were killed in Eamofe?
my nephrw
138/59t. William C Thurstone

16006745thg + Hg Co 1st Br. 502 Para day

APO 472 % Post master

new york. n. y.
was killed in frauce June 24-1944.

and wow temporarily interred in the

u. S. military Convertary st. martine, trance

Plot A, Row 2, grave 34,

would like to hore him long Lt
back we back to itr they States. bing

as soon or are
bring Thanking Ht you for all information
for are glue miss mr. stilla Respectfuly afaft.



has

MENDBIAL GIVISION

is
none 14 945 62.
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SPQYO 293
Thurston, William c.
S.N. 16 CO6 745

23 November 1944.

Address Reply To TBE
QUARTERNASTER GENERAL.

Miss Stella Pfaff,
127 South Water Street,

Sparta, Wisconein.

Dear Miss Pfaffy

Receipt is seknowledged of your letter of recent date
requesting information concerning your nephew, the late Staff
Sergeant William c. Thurston.

You are advised that information received in this of-
fice reveals that the remaine of your nephew were tesporarily
interred in the U.S. Militery Cenetery, St. Martin, France, Plot A,
Row 2, Grave 34, with a Protestant Cerezsony condrocted at the grave
by an Anny Chaplain. The cometery is well eared for and under inve-
diate supervizion of our military authorities. A temporary markoer,
with a fitting insoription thereon, has been erected, and the grave
properly recorded.

Please accept ny aincere sympathy and condolence in the
losa of your nephew.

For The Quarternaster General:

Sincerely yours,

NATO A. DARLINGO are
It. Colonel, Q.M.C., CCP

Aasistant.

rp

&
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RESTRICTED
Segs. REPORT OF BURIAL 49 976.8

TM AND AR REBURIAL
23 August 1961

Data

THURSTON WILLIAN 8/8gt.
16006745

Last Some Fark

502nd Inf. 100at XXX Airborno D1v.
Uwit

BOUDATNVILLS, FRANDE 8 June 1946 KIA
of Desth

-
- 1330 23 2944 M. E. # 2 STS. MEME FRAIGETime and of Turial Neme el - of Lecetion

174 V GROBS
Overe Vom Nander Type of Murtar

Disposition of Identification Tage: with body Yes Ne Attected to Macker Yes No
If No Identification Tags

How voure nemalos

What al were the bidy?1 Tag REBURIAL
DISINTERURED FROM ST. MARTIN FRANCE

To dete. mine Right or Left Like Deconsed's Right and Left.

Who is buried on
EVANS Pvt. hth Division 115

Deceased's Right:
Name No Bank No.

STOLL 32321223 Pvt. 4th Division 113
Deceased's Left:

Nume Sarial No.
Ma

-
to- Name di Das whow Own exponingmoge

M pair a täg is sel (1) is

& -
WILLLAM C TEURSTOM
16006745 T42.43 a -Nate

Da

D PROTESTANT es
is

Beligion

List anly Pessonal Effeets Found on Body and disposition of same:

REBUBIAL
Previously buried in ST Mat Cemoto

to
Plot it Row 2 Grave 34

of Officer - wher buradLEO Grazon M. DUFFT Registration lat Lt. CMO from Hiffly

Dettley
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IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED
Take of Bloth Hands If unable 60 obtain a

ANC
will complete ses of Fingerpeints, Take Those You Cae, and DE in

the following:

Heighti Laundry Marks:
Weight: Number of Ride:
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?
Color of Hair: ls Tooth Chan Attached?

Race LOCLA
(If preside have verdival personnel . beeth chan if no medical

-present NA un . soch chan below. Im locate,
and describe wny scan, males, difernities, VIL

No D ok-
in -

will

IAIRU at decesaré, HLYAny chare found, rech M social

SAT

Ens

all television and

-at
estiness

TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Lecation,

crienbed with Permaneot Laodearks If more space aceded

-
xo

E attadi separate sheet. Indicate North

a
a * EDby

O
- -

905
n

:
-

DE

us
- -

- -

-
04

* ann3 ni boined
- -
.O vo 6 wo? A 1019

e

-
As-

Loper Loma
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL/S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 10.0.c.

REPORT OF DEATH
BATK 18 July 1944

FULL SERIAL KUWBER

04Thurston, William c the 16 006 745 3/3gt
weme ARM on RENVICA

- -
Paratroop

Sparta, Wisconsin Infantr 19 Sept 1918
PLACK of DIRATH or DEATH DATE or DEATH

France Killed in Action 24 June
BATEOF EHTEN on LEMETH of SERVICE

#TATION or ACTIVE HERNION FOR PAY

mare

European Area 95 Sept 40 3 9 0

INAME .Stella A. Pfaff, aunt; 1272 Water St., Sparta, Wisconsin

a

Frenk Thurston, father; General Del, Sparts, Winconsin
Merio Tonstad, sister; 4630 N. Dover St. chi Ill.

was DECEASED INPLYING PAY OTHER PAY
IN LIHE or DUTY OW1MADTE - BUTY ATNTUR . NELOWI

NO NO VEA NO TED
-

*** NO so

-
NO

X x x x x x
BATE ANDION #TATEMENT

Parachute Pay

BATTLE
er was

.....
EFFESTA BUREAL

CABUALY PILE

NON-BATTLE Mcholunette

aA a
Fwo. POSN 10 NAY
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ORT OF BURIAL 9768
TH AND AN 1) 11 June 44

21
JUL

16004745
Thurston William c S Sgt 16001645

43 ReGI
Lasi Name Bank be

661
502nd Preht Inf

Boudainville 8 June 44 KIA
of

101900 June 44 St Martin St Martin, France
Yime and Date et boral Name of or al Lacalion

34 2 A
Nomber Row Number Number Tyow - Marker

Dieposition of Identification Tage: Daried with bady Yea No Ansched 10 Marker Yes No
If No Identification Tags

Now wore identified?

What - of ware buriod with the bedyl

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left.

Who ia buried on: 8 Int. RecT:
Evans, Pvt Ath Div. 35

Deceased's Nom. Rach Crew Nik

Stoll 32301223 Pvt 4th Div 33
Deceased's Left:

Nute Sund No. Back Grave No.

- Nome, Rask and il of abom Duca whom ober thas offex besil
11 prist of identification rag - nos alleed si in bulow:

WILLLIN c THURSTON
Addreace

16005745 T43 43 A Name

PBeligion

List only Personal Effects Found on Sody and dispositica. of same:

1 WD AGO # 28 1 pencil
2900 France 2 rings
1 Bill Fold
1 shoulder patch

the
1 cigarette lighter
1 fountain pen

1 Harry Dulnav 15thcaine
of el edai

Harry Dubror

times
RESTRICTED
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IF DECEASED UNIDENT' TED
Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a

complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Cas, and 611 in

the following:

Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: Number of Rifle:
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?
Color of Hair: Is Teoth Chart Attached?

Race:
ar possible, have medical personnel tabe a toeth chart, a - mediad
personnel present, 611 in . teels chart belown In space below, locate,
and describe any acara, birthanarlo, males, deformities, etc.

-

Note belew idmitying cluse vech E letten, photograpia,
prebuble organization at decessed -

TOOTH CHART If this Is an Isolated Burlall, make a Steteh of the Location,

oriented with Permanent If more space beeded
- attach soparate shect. Indicate North.

-

- -

- - lo

- -

- -

- -

- -
00 15

- -

.

-
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Summary Court-Martial
GERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CIVT DEPOT Case No. 110863
601 Hardesty Avenue

Nansus City 1, Nissouri Date a Morch 1945

SUBJRCT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

silliese c. , 1/006745 late a
thane of deceased) (Anny Serial

sture , Infanting (Pin croope) who died
(Organization, Amy or Service)

on the 24-day of Jume , 19 44, , at Fronee .

TO I The Adjutant Goneral, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Sumary Court Martial, ecervened at Kannas City,
No, pursuant to 3.0., 223, Depol, dated 25 September 19h3, for the pur-
posa of disposing of the offects of the a - soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

8. No legal representative or widow of decedent being prosent at
docedents camp or quarters, effects of docedent were forwarded to this Sumbry
Court-Martial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate é none of which the aur 5
S none was collacted. (If nothing was found drae or collected, state
otherwise attsch itemized statement of auns owing and collocted.) (Incl. .)

C. Decedent ovred undisputed looal creditors the SUN of - ,

which has been paid by the Sunvary Court-ilartial from funds of docedent. (See
inclosed recoipt , Incl. )

d. Disposition of decedent's cffects (lews money paid creditors, is any)

has boen nede by the by tranmmittal through the quartemAster
Corge, st Govornment expense to person found entitled (Sce Summary Court-Wartial
FINDLIG below)

FINDING

Before a Summery Court-Martial which convened at lansus City, Hissouri, on

13 Yebronzy 1945 , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Beadquarters, 600

Dapot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affid&vit of

Miss Stolls A. Prett for the effects of the

deceased soldier, or purson subjoct to military law, nou in the pessession of the

United States, with other rolevant evidence, V188 duly considered;

Whereupon, this Sumary Court-Martin1 finds that, undor the provisions of

A.W. 112, Mre. Merie Tonated of
of person found entitled)

Heywerd State of
,

(Number, Street or (city, Tovm or Village)

Wiscomein , is the stater of the
(Bolationship or Capacity)

above-naned decedent and appenro to be entitled to recoive his or her offents.

(Signature of Court

JOHN R. Colonel, Q.M.C.
nank, Organization

SUBDART COURT MARTIAL

Eff. em Form 75
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL/S OFFICE

WABHINGTON a

REPORT or DEATH
DATK 18 July 19h4

SERIAL NUMBER

1/0263
Thuraton, Millian a 16 006 745 3/3gt

ware un or -
Paratroop

Sparta, Wisconsin Infantr 19 Sept 1918
PLACK or DEATR DF DEATH DATE CF DEATH

France Killed in Action 24 June A4
BATEOF LEWETH or RENVICE

#TATION - CURNENT ACTAY Fon PAY

European Ares 25 Sept 40 3 9 0

INAMAL .Stella A. Pfaff, aunt; 1272 Water St., Sparta, Wisconsin

HELATIONEMIP ADOREME

, Frank Thurston, father; General Del, Sparts, Wisconsin
you

Tonstad, sister; 4630 N. Dover chs II:

was " PAY
OTHER PAY

IN LIHE of DUTY awn - oury ATNTUR NELOVIT

-
VEA NO - -

NO no

x x x x x x
AHO/OR WTATEMENT

Parachute Pay

comes MATTLE
or THE DE... EFPECTI BUREAU

BRANCH FILE

MON-BATTLE Mcholunette

- Robinatio,PORM - 28 HAY 1844a
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SAVE

ARMY BERVICE FORCER

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

- AVENUA-

IN REPLY
,110263

May 24. 1945

Mra. Marie Tonstad
Hayward, Wisconsin

Dear Mrs. Tonstad:

Reforence is made to our proviowá corrosponden.ee rolative to
the personal effects of your brother, Staff Sergelant William C.

Thuraton.

For your information, I an inclosing a list of property belonging
to your brother, which was sent to Mr. Frank Thurston, Oeneral Delivory,
Sparta, Wisconsin. Apparently these effects were received by Misa
Stella E. Pfaff, 127 South Water Street, Sparts, Wisconain.

The transmittal of personal effects by this Bureau, does not, of
itsolf, vest title in the recipient. Such property is formaried for
distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal

residence.

It is suggested that you contact Miss Pfaff regarding those effects.

Yours very truly,

R. T. BROWN
lat Lt. Q.M.C.

Asst. to Chief, Adm. Division

1 Incl.
List of Sffeots

play
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SAVE

ARMY SERVICE FORCER

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
*** AVIDHUE

cury .

110,203 Pobronry 27, 1915
M REPLY REFER TO

Merte Tomated

Doar

the Army effecta has recoived from overseas
somo personal offecte of your brothers Staff Sergennt Willion c.
Thursbon.

I an inclosing a chocle for $58.51, representing
funda which belomged to him. The reminder of the property
io being formurded to you in ono onrton.

If, by any chance, the proporty has not reached you
at the expiration of thirby daye from this date, plonso notify
mo and trneer will be instituted.

The action of this Puroan in trommitting personal
offoets doos not, of itsolf, vogt title in the recipient. Such
property is formurded for distribution according to the lown of
the state of the soldior's logal renidence.

X regret the prompting this letter, and
wish to express ny aympathy in the loss of your beother.

Yours very truly,

A. 0.
let Lt.

Asst. Chicf, Adm. Division

1 Incl--
Cheole
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ARATY SERVIC FORCOS
AJM EFFSCTS

ORDER FOR

Are. Werie Tonated

SHIP TO: Wisconsim

Sff c. Thuraton

16006745
4Su

110263 D
Case lio.

Wt.

PAYKErwh
DATS 20 February 1945

ter

Inclose Duronu Chuck Resonvo G.I.

heet. Ns. 61153 Note discropancy in

Amount $56.51 Filma
Inclose "Valuables item
Sulp *Valuablen" Laundry removed

ROUTING:

1
Accounting deanch FEB 28 P.M. 51377 emb

61153

2
3 Piles Branch, Div. 110263

March 1 45

Marie Tonated 58.51

Firty-Bight and 51/100

1ctn
Col. Q.M.C.

Praniced

Brt. Exp.
MAR 3 1945

sct. Frt. Chugs.
No. of

MAR 5 1945 mk
Eff. or Form 14 (26 Dec 46)
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/ DECEASED
SHEET OF SHEETS ARKY EFFECTS BUREAU LIVESTORY

Zilage

X/
PDX NUMBER OF PACKAGES

POV
TALLY

6515 29,TAN 194st
gate CASE SUMBER

110263EFFECTS OF

WiLLiAM C.HURSTON
RAMEJ/Agtz

16006745
DOSCAIPTION

502nd Pricht Inf.

# / Content
FELT DRACELET, IDENTIFICATION CLOTH
VELT, MINEY [xo DRISHES BASS, TRANEL

CLPTH, MASH CAMERIS (NO MOSEH)

DOANTS GLASSES costheaters
FOOTWEAR, FR_ KSIVES

CLOVED PR. LIGHTERS KIT, PEMISO

2
inconclusive Rook MESC. INSIGNIA PIT.

ITEMS

JACKETS 200. MUNTARM AND NISC.

FEHCIL NECAANICAL

SCARES PIPES ACDIESS

SHIRTS PELIGIDOS ARTICLES rodes, HOTE

socks. PR. DECONZTION PILOT LIG

TIDS PINGS DIRAY TAEMOVED FOR

TOWELS

TROUSERS. PR, TOILET ASTICLES LATTERS

8 am MITCH PAPERS

w $41€ SHINE ARTICLES

/ nazor V OHDEY

MONIEY

STATIONERY

TESTAMENTS
MANEY

ATTSCAMENTS: FOEM :

P7D#3 Box171 spacta, Wis
PEMARWS: mrs Dave Jenkins

miss Stella Plaff
127 1/2 S. w ater it

above addressee found in effects
sparta wis.

MEIGHT GI

Relationship unknown) os
REWERSE

G.A.T. FEB 6 1945

ms
IDENT. TASS
RENONTO

none RENOVED

SPACE STORED my

377 Aw LOCKES

MAR 3 les

INVENTORIEDTroutine 8 Johnston PEMOVED

OY CHECKEO BY B A FILM

-
MEMUTED

Eff. OM 11Form (17 Dec
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Decessed x SERVICE FORCES theet 1 of 1 Sheets
Missing ARMY BURBAU
A.W.O.L. , ot Bex

P.O.W. INVENTORY

Abendonod

Shown on In as

TALLY IN INVESPORY DATE A Septezher LICASE NO. 110,243

B2/ECTS OF WILLIAM C. RANK Bett
ABOYY SERIAL NO. 16001645 502 Proht Inf.

CONSIGNOR G-11-U.E.

DELIVERING CARRIER Mail G B/L NO. 0 B/L DATE

Facange
No. Article Description Recarko

1 058.51 Included 1n one

ENVELOPE U. s. Treasurer's Check

or
t 3875

dated 22 1944

Do # Symbel 211-650

ck # 51377 Amount $3155-74 Payable to

or
B.R.M.

Indemed to are
Lint # 217 resoved to

un Elie

Wurehouse Spoce Inventoried By

Locked Storoge Space orfice So.t'c Pseked By

Eff que Form 11m
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INVENTORY OF.

Thuraton, Nillian c 16006745

(Tank - (ArmaDate a 8/8gt 502nd Proht. Inf.

- -who died on 224th day of June 19 44

CLARS I -8aber, insignia, decoestions, medals, em-

paiga badges, watches, and etherarticles valuable chietly -

HIMBER

-1 Wings, silver Proht.
1 Service bar
1 Photo holder

"To be ont DE - la The

CLASS II-Other effecte

NUMBER

1 Prayer book
2 Swin trunks
I hood
1 Sweat shirt
2 T shirts
1 Hat, d.4.

1 razor

W.D., A.G.D. zom No. -
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OLAME II-Contianed

-

4

Bgecia. 5

Monay

Notes $

I CERTIFY that the faregoing inventory all
the effects of the decoand whow name appears on the
Ent page Dereef, and thet "tãe effecte vere delivered

to Effects Q.M.
wad Cagnee of il -

Etousm
or bepeficiery by the so

the effecta of elaso I lave beea to The
Adjutant General and thowe of clamo II have been sold.

R.BmolderR.B. Nolberry 2nd it.
Personal Effects Officer

Apo 472

26th July
10.44

cal morde not

.
505 16t7
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NAME

THURSTON, WILLIAM C - S SGT

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

20 59 6515

TIPE OF FKG. WHSE SPACE INVENTORIED

OTN

EA QM Farm 45
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ARMY SENVICE PONCES

KANSAS CITY DEPOT601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

In Reply Refor To:

Thank you for the information furnished the Amy Effeets
Bure&u, to enable disposition of personal effects belonging

to

This property is being forwarded in
and should reach you in the near future.

netion in transmitting tivo property doos not, of itself,
vest title in you. The itens are forwarded only in order that you
may sot as gratuitous bailco in caring for thes, pending the return
of the owner. In the event he later is reportad a essualty, and I
sincorely hope be neter is, it will be necessary that the property
be turned over to the person or persons lugally entitled to reccive
it.

When delivery has been nade, I shall appreciate your ac-
knowledging reccipt by signing one copy of this lattor in the space
provaded below, and ruturning it to this Bureau.

For your convenionce, there is inclosed an addressed
envelope which needs no postage.

Incl. --
Envelopo

Receipt acknowledged:

(Signature of (Date)

Eff. QM Form 205%
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ORVILLE L. ARNOLD POST NO. 100
AMERICAN LEGION

SPARTA. WIBCONSIN

5, 1945.

Ammy Fifecta Bureau,
Kanses city Cusrternater Depot,
601 Hardesty Avenue,
Kenesa City, 1, Missouri.

Dasr

Re:
110,265 A
Stnff Serpennt
William C. Thuratos,
Deceared,

In reference to your letter of December
22, 1944, the moress of Mra. Marte Tomated is

Winconsin,

Tery trult yours,

Healthall
F.

Service Officer
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SAVE ob
SERVICE FORCES

KANBAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
- HARDENTY

110,263 r

CATTY . go
(s=1=22-45)

IN REPLY NEFER TO December 28, 1944

Mr. Harold E, Markham
Service officer
Thu American Legion
Sparta, Wiscommin

Dear Mr. Warkhens

This acknowledges letter written in your bebalf by
Mr. J. F. Burns, Service officer, The American Legion, and
cheok forwarded by the Armor Effects Bureau to Mr. Frank Thurston,
88 the property of his son, Staff Sergeant willien c. Thurston,

deceused,

We will appreciate your furmishing the present addrena
of Mra. Marie Tonatad, ao that we may contact her with regard
to diaposition of Sergeant Thurston's property.

For your convenience in replying, I en inolosing *
solf=addressed envelope which needa no postage.

Tours very truly,

A, F. TIMMS
Administrutive hasistant

Army Effenta Bureau

1 Inel==Envelope

fir
it
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THE AMERICAN LEGION
DEPARTMENT OF WISCONSIN

JAMES F. BURNS.
DEPARTHENT SENVICE OFFICEM SERVICE AND CHILD MELFARE

DEPARTMENT
MEMBER NNTA

-
MILWAUKEE

POSTOFFICE WOOD WISCONSIN
November 20, 1944.

Quartermaster Depot,
U.S. Arny Effects Buremu,
Kanmas City, Mo.

Re: THURSTON, William c.
XC-3,640,068

Gentlemen:

I am attsching a check for $58.51 and quoting the follow-
ing information from a letter we received from Harold E. Markhan,
Servico officer, The Amerioan Legion, Sparts, Wisconsin.

"I em returning herewith chock for $58.51 made payable to
Frank Thuraton, father of Willinm G. Thuration who lost his life
in France June 24, 1944. Inis 1a being returned 88 the father,
Frank Thturaton disappeared in 1942 and is presumed to be dead.
The six nontha gratuity pay is being paid to a sigter, Mra.
Tonstad, being named the second beneficiary, the 'eterans Admin-
1stration knowing the circumstances 8.5 to Mr. Thurmton't dis-
appearance. The insurance is being paid to Nims Stells Pfaff,
1271 South Water Street, Sparta, Wisconsin 0.9 abe raised the
family of children after the denth of the nother and was named
beneficiary of the insurance for this deceused veteran.

One of the sisters lives in Sparts, one lives at West Salen,
Wisconsin and one lives in the Northern part of the state. The
simter who lives in Sparta and Mims Stellm H. Pfaff have been
coming to the with various Lettera 0.9 thim originally handled
by the Red Cross and Nr. Libke, the County Service

I suggest you contact him if any further information is
required.

Yours very truly,

J. F.
Department Service Officer.

JPB:noe



.
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SAVE

ARMY SERVICE FONCES

KANSAS em QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ein RAREENTY

1.

November 8,
110263 A

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Mime Stella Praff
127 s. Water Street
Sparta, Wiscomsin

Dear Miss Pfaff:

This refera to our provious corrospondence relative to the
personal effects of your nephew, Staff Sergeant willian c. Thurston.

Since our letter to you of August 25, the Aray Effecta Buroau
has received from overseas some personal effects of Sergeant Thurston.

The Sunmary Court Orficor at the Any Effects Bureas has
determined, under the 112th Article of war, that Mr. Frank Thurston,
General Delivory, Sparta, Wiscomsin, is the proper person to recoive
the effects for distribution, in accordance with the laws of the
state of Sergeant Thurston'a legal residence. The property has,
thorefore, been forvarded to him-

Please accept ay sincore sympathy in the loss of your nephew.

Yours vory truly,

A. y. TIMNS
Administrative Assistanco

Anay Effects Purosu
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SAVE

ARNY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

*** ANENUE )
em .

110263 A November 7. 1944

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Mr. Frank Thurston
General Delivery
Sparta, Wisconsin

Dear Mr. Thurstom:

The Anay Effects Bureas has received from overseas some personal
effects of your son, Staff Sergeant williem c. Thurston+

I - inclosing a chack for $58-51 represonting funds which
belonged to him.

The renainder of the property is being forvarded in one package
and should reach you in the neur future.

When delivory has been made, I shall appreciate your acknowl-
adging receipt by signing ome copy of this letter in the spase
provided, and returning it to this Buronu+ For your convenience,
there is inclosed an addressed envelope which noeda no postage.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effecta
doemnt, of itsolf, vest title in the recipient. Such property
is forwarded for distribution according to the lawa of the state
of the soldier's legal residence.

1 regret the cirounstances prompting this letter, and wish
to express - sympathy in the loss of your com

Yours very truly,

A. F. TIMIS
Administrative Assistant

Aray Efrests Bureau

2 Incla==
Cheak
invelope

Receipt Acknowledgeds

(Signature of Claiment) (Date)
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REQUEST FOR INCLOSURES

Case No. 110263 A

TO:

Accounting Umit for Chock:

Houting Account No. 41969 Amount 8_58-5)

1. Aco't Unit for Cheok Account No. Amcunt 3
2. Ann Timma

TOTAL -8

Payable to:

Frank Thuraton
General Delivery
Sparta, Wisconsin

Correspondent Helen Aelxander

Cheok No. 32363

Initials JMC

41969

110263

NOVEWOER 9

FRANK THURSTON 58.51

AND 51/100

MAJOR Q.M.C.
Asst.

Eff QM Form 49 (Rev. 11/16/43)

11-8
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ABONE SERVICE FORCSS

EFFECTS EUREAU

ORDER FOU

Ship To:

Mr. Frank Thurston
Refects of

General Delivery
Namo

s/gt. William C. Thuraton Sparts, Wisconsin
ASN

Case No. 16006745

Wt.
110263 D

RABEED
Ship Via G 3/L No.

Date November 7. 19444

For

SHIPPED

plet Franked

Est. Frt. Chgn.

TOTAL 7 KT. Tote Shipped NOY 10-1444

NOV 9 1944

REMARKS:

NOV 1 1 1944

AIEff. et Form 14 (Bev. 8-19-44) Shipping Clerk
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ARMY EFYECTS BUREAU
Caliso flegs

1 of 1 Sheed Decensed
Bouc No. Missing

P.O.W.
Abandoned

SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS Thurstoy William - ORIDINAL NO. OF PROS. Es

TALLY-IN MO. 5486 INVENTORY DAZE 10/82/44 CASE NO. 110,243

EFYECTS OF WM. 0. RAUK S/sor
101st 1/3 Div

A.S.N. 16006745 ORG. Hq Ist Proht Inf.

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:

/ package
ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

- 41 Wallet w/ personal papera & 1 phote

2 Ringa

2 Mech. pencila

1 Cigaretto lighter

1 Insigna

ABMARKS Miss Stella Pfaff (Relotionship unknown) ATTACHMENTS

127] Water Strest 1 fern 54
1 Or label

Sparts, Wisconsin

NO
SHORTAGE on REVERSE NO CORNESPONDENCE
C.A.T. MALIABLE

SHORTAGE ON REVERSE

AIG. y. ON REVERSE

STORAGE SPACE 3744
SAFE STORAGE MEIGHT
VAULT STORAGE NOV 1

Care
Inventorier by Court Packed by Here
Eff. all Form 11 (Rov. 6/10/44)

VI &
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(MOA*

2900 France

1 certify

were net
package whom

CM
Taventory Clerk

10

covert
inventory Clerk

Karle

-
Officer
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SAVE

ARMY SERNICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERIASTER DEPOT

- AVENUE
- -

IM REFLY REFICA TO 110063 D August 25,2014

Stolla Proff
127, 3. Tater Street
Sparta, Wiaconain

Dear Mins Pfoff:

Thdawill acknowledge your lotter of August 19 regard-
inc the personal property of your nephew, Staff Sergeant
William c. Thurston.

have checited our records and regrettubly we have
not received any information regarding lisa belonginge.

All War Dapartmant agencies are under instruction to

formard the personal effecta of military personnel to the
Ano Effects Bureau for disposition, and it is rossonable
to assume that your property ultimately will be
received here. However, because of trunsportation diffs
cultles, consicurable time may olapae before the shipment
arrives here.

You may be assured that upon recaipt hore of any of
your belongings, disposition will be nade
promptly.

Tours vary truly,

S. ile CREENSTEDI

Captain
Assiatant
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Serial No.
Name THURSTON WHANS

Grnde Rank
Organization

Address
Nearest Relative

Address
Killed Date in 8 July Action you Died of Disease

Hospital

Battle Aréa Ear Information

lace of Burial st martinPoint of Coordination

Description of Body

Members Missing

Signed Harry Dale
/ et stairs
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INVENTORY OF EFFECTS
AS

There
(Task nume) (Arma nambed
Date a

- or

who died on the day al 1044
CLASS I insignis, decorationa, medals

badgm, vatches, and otherarticles valuable ebjetty ss

/ character

V

De - eaty in CAMA of do The Deperal

CLASR II-Other effecta

-/ better -
/ against light

/ trinks Boul
/ chusel
Nickw.D. No. 54
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CLASS

--2900 tranes

Speele $

Money

Noter $
1 CENTIFT that the foragoing investory comprises all

the effeeta of the deceased whese naze appears on the
first page boreod, and that efferia were delivered

to
degree of it kopt

DE cacaed by 104 10 péata)
"the effecia al class 1 have been formanded - The
Adjetant and thowe of class II base been eeld,

yin
19.

- - 1611
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de
1-2/15/12 Sywatio st.
an

fiterm
sparts Wiscousine

Effects quantriments.
Guy 19 :1944

110263
Kanson City. missouri

Dear Siran July 7 I was notified

of the death of my nephres

8/sgt. William C Thurstone
A.S.N. 16006745

Hg t Hty Co. / st Bu.

502 Para. Inf.
A.P.O. 472 yo Post mastion new york N.Y.

horing from killed in action in

france on June 24.
as neyt of (king I would like to
know if ehrir is any possibility of

obtaining his personal effects.

time by l can effect there
I realize that it will tahr some

things. but I would like to for
you racord by argunit no it can be
actral upon Thanking or you. room I or are possible

Very respectfully yours.

(Miss) Stella ofaff.



110509
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1944Aug, Bato

headQuartans, 502ND FARACHUTE INPARTRY,
APO 472 U S Arny

SUBJECT: Transmittol of inventory of Porsonni Effeots.

TO : Effects Qunrterunstor, BTOUSA, Dopot G-14, APO 507,
U. S. Jany.

Transmitted horewith in occordance with Cir. 480,
dated 25 Oct. 1943, Hq. sos. ETOUSAL, 1a Invontory of Effocts concern-
ing subject nonod bolow.

Thrustan Ni lliam c
Tlast (First Nano) (U.I)

3/302 16906245
Renk) (ASN) (Control No.]

(For use of
Effcots QM.
ETOUSA)

Organization 502nd Probt. Inf.

UNIT TNot Bronch or Service)

*Status. [Deccased, in oction) on the 24th day of
June 9 44

Dosignatod Beneficiory (With Addross]

Cl. II Assets: Cash found in offects, less cost of monoy order in-
closed herowith.

U.S.M.O. a Amt $ U.S.M.D. if junt $

U.S.M.O. if Amt & U.S.M.O. Ant €

U. S. Dificinl Chook of Amt. Bonk
(Nano & Branch

#Bank Accounts

@Croditors

@Inclosed is
(Will, Powor of Attorney, war Bond, Trovolors Chocks,

Describe Fully)
INVENTORY OF EFFECTS - (Enclosed).

I cortify that the foregoing inventory comprises nll of subjoct!
offocts and that offects woro shipped to Effosts QM. ETOUSA, A.P.O.
507, G-14, U. S. Arny by delivoring to Apo 472 on

Aug. 3rd 1944.

RB Molobicy
Signaturo - 5m Ink)

a.B. Molaberry Blockis Nome lottors.)

2nd it. 502nd Preht.

Rank and organization
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